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GARAGE

( Variance 2

D. Lot area and building requirements for accessory uses Lot area and building requirements for accessory uses
shall be as follows:

(7) Minimum distance to side property line. five feet. [Note: Rear Lot line as per 280-6(I)]

APPLICANT IS PROPOSING 1.1 (North) & 0.6’ (South)

Variance 3

Pursuant to the Municipal Code of the City of Glen Cove, § 280-45 Regulations applicable to all
districts.

The following regulations shall apply to all districts.

R. Sky exposure planes.

(1) In the R-1A, R-1 and R-2 Districts, no portion of any structure shall extend above a set of sky exposure planes
which shall include planes measured at a forty-five-degree angle beginning from the existing natural grade of the
front, side, and rear lot lines. See below diagram.
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ALL STRUCTURES

Variance 4

B. Lot area and building requirements for accessory uses. Lot area and building requirements for accessory uses
shall be as follows:

(10) Minimum coverage 15%

APPLICANT IS PROPOSING 15.4%

GAZEBO

Variance 5

Pursuant to the Municipal Code of the City of Glen Cove, § 280-45 Regulations applicable to all
districts.

The following regulations shall apply to all districts.

R. Sky exposure planes.

(1) In the R-1A, R-1 and R-2 Districts, no portion of any structure shall extend above a set of sky exposure planes
which shall include planes measured at a forty-five-degree angle beginning from the existing natural grade of the
front, side, and rear lot lines. See below diagram. (next page)
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THIS IS FOR A ZONING BOARD APPLICATION ONLY. DOES NOT CONSTITITUTE APPROVAL
OF DRAWINGS SUBMITTED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

Please contact the Board of Appeals secretary Rosa Rizzo at 676-4448 for variance applications and
requirements.

(5) Variance(s) required $1,000.00

Thank you,

David Jimenez

Director — The City of Glen Cove Building Department
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State whether the subject premises is located within 500 feet of the boundary line
of any Village or Town, of any County or State Park, of any County or State
parkway, thruway, expressway, road or highway, of any County stream or
drainage channel, of any County or State owned land on which a public building
or institution is situated, or of any farm operation located in an agricultural
district.

Yes \/ No

The Petitioner requests the following relief from the Board of Appeals:

Minimumn Sabinck s ; Meax imom Lot Ccvwaf)e;

and SRy ExpoSure Plaves

The Applicant seeks variance(s) from [or challenges 1nterpretat10n of] the
following section(s) of the Zoning Chapter 280

280-56 (p-@)(D-]) , 29045 /B-10)(R-1)

4

a. State how the granting of the relief requested will benefit the applicant and
why it is necessary.

The. Sub\tacf P'mow"ﬁr S an lrresulac odef Shept Lot ound Very

Siblcult o meet Hr»m réau\rfm«mfj witheot r“fgw,i’m\q fehu{ Bu Gm\)ﬂw

this reliet the Ghers can voe the FEilacivig pm;awf;,z fov green Space

b. State why the requested variance(s) will not cause an undesirable change
in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties if the
application is granted.

gvigjé&.‘i’ ?-’ﬁ;oo‘r‘\'/‘/ hes @“nhrr‘ fwe ﬁdjcde«m* neyqibars which

is el Screxned ond Fenciny ol pvvvnd fhe propecty . Both

ﬁé{‘i\\r\%{g e in dover o f the cﬂﬂ!{aik{,ﬁ"\o;x wind Beoth S‘ig,neJ

#e o lidow t JotiR




10.

c. State why the benefit sought cannot be achieved by some method feasible
for the Applicant to pursue other than an area variance.

f}qu&i{’ i;&"wffa/"/\/ A (y’re%oic«/ odd Shapt Lot

agd //6’/!/ buvd o ackiee  awnai s‘mlé withe t

&&iné/‘{’ (Wj? /Zut t’iMlLlV‘{ f'r@'wav(';, Vs ol oreen

d. Describe the difference between the proposed dimensions and the Code
requirement for each variance.

61/%/ Py Lot Cavevasp ah S'u@sp,d— Pfd}a&y‘? .

e. Explain why the requested relief will not have an adverse effect or impact
on the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district.

V@Z/ fCrlum,t/ oud FCh(;ihj allavgord yzfo,a/i/‘lf

Has the subject premises been the subject of prior applications for variances,
special use permits and/or subdivisions?

Yes [_—__I No B/

If “Yes’, please describe and provide written decisions, if any, on those prior
applications.




11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

State the names and phone numbers of any of the following licensed professionals
who may appear at the public hearing representing the Applicant:

a. Attorney:

b. Architect: \SGE C,; l\uuﬁmm (‘{,» "0

c. Engineer: (P.E.): FranK Slz.mlG:}lJC&

d. Certified Planner:

If the Applicant is a corporation, the Petitioner has adopted a resolution (copy
attached) authorizing the following corporate officer to act on its behalf:

Name Title

The approximate dimensions in linear feet of the subject premises (lot) are as
follows:

o Width: )73.57
b. Depth: 209,10 ’ ;
c. Size of lot (in acres): O, 4’ G

Are there current violations and/or criminal charges which relate to this
Application pending against the subject premises and/or the Applicant?

Yes / No

If “Yes’, please describe.

CiSE 220 - 159

Does the Applicant seek to legalize a use of land and/or structures and buildings
which already exist?

Yes / No




16.  The Applicant represents that Applicant has received a copy of the Board’s Rules
of Procedure and acknowledges that Applicant has complied with said Rules in al

respects as the same apply to this Application.

I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AND UNDERSTAND THAT

ANY FALSE STATEMENT MADE THEREIN IS PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS ‘A’
MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 21045 OF THE NEW YORK

STATE PENAL LAW,

ant’s Slgnamre

Date: 3%7/23
/7






APPLICABLE TO BUSINESSES ONLY
(continued)

SHAREHOLDERS: ADDRESS:

Your deponent is a (General) Partner of N

a co-partnership (Limited Partership) having a principal place of business at

comprising the following named (General) Parmers, whose addresses are set opposite each pariner's names:

NAME: . HOME ADDRESS:

TO BE ANSWERED BY ALL
Are any state officer(s) or any Officer(s) or employee(s) of the County of Nasseu or of the City of Gien Cove
or a Political Party Officer(s), interested in the favorable exercise of discretion of the Board of Zoning Appeals in the
above-entitled proceeding?

x\/ NO YES

(initial required)

(1f yes, please complete below)

NATURE & EXTENT
NAME POSITION ADDRESS OF INTEREST

Mo J. eSS A
PRINT NAME (Exactly as it appears on deed, iease
and/or contract) .

SR M
b arAn

Natary Public Signatufs (

BARBARA TRUGLIO
Public, State of New York
Notary No. 4700338

oua"'ﬁedEmpi"f‘easssDa;‘C C;un% 1' PRINT NAME (if more than one owner or applicant)
Commission EX c Ol B '

Signature





















Section 23 Block 69
Lot Name Address
50 North Shore Wildlife Sanctuary 63 Midway Avenue, Locust Valley, NY 11560

59 Mark & Heather McDonnell 127 Duck Pond Road, Glen Cove, NY 11542
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RESISTANT GLAZING TO PROTECT FROM
WIND BORN DEBRIS (1 20 MPH WIND SPEED) PER
ASTME 199€ AND ASTME ) &8¢
3 PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN AlL NEW WALL ¢ ROOF
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4 ALL INSULATION TO BE IN COMPLIANCE w/ R320
SEE SECTIONS FOR DETAILS
5 OPENING PROTECTIVES CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE 1/2" PLY WOOD OPENING PROTECTIVE
PANELS FOR ALL NEW WINDOWS AND DOORS
PANELS SHALL BE PRE DRILLED FOR INSTALLATION
A PERMITTED iDENTIFICATION TAG SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE WINDOW OR DOOR FRAME AND
THE CORRESPONDING OPENING ALL PANELS
SHALL BE SCURRIED WiTH 2 1/2" # 8 WOOD
SCREWS @ 12°0C
& THE LUGHT AND VENTILATION IN THIS NEW
ADDITION DOES COMPLY WITH THE NEW YORK
STATE CODE
7 ALL TIMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LUMBER
& THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WiTH THE NEW
YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CONSTRUCTION CODE
9 CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH DETAILS ON
CONNECTIONS SHEET
10 CONSTRUCTION PLANS COMPLY WATH CURRENT
CODES AND REGULATIONS
* 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES (NEC)
+ 2020 NEW YORK STATE FIRE CODE
* 2020 NEW YORK STATE CODE
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